



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9325/2024 & CRL.M.A. 35727/2024

GAUTAM MEHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ayush Jindal, Mr. Mayank
Sharma, Mr. Pankush Goyal, Mr.
Saurabh Mishra, Mr. Tanishq
Shokeen, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP with SI Arun
Ahlawat.
Mr. Hariom, Ms. Ashu, Advocates for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

09.07.2026

%

List on 01.10.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 9, 2026/sw